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SHARE

Your Reunion Experience
When you tweet, snap, or post about your
weekend, be sure to use #CCReunion.

Connecticut College Alumni
@conncollalumni

@conncollalumni

LOCAL LINES

Becker Alumni House: (860) 439 — 2300
Campus Safety Gatehouse:

(860) 439 — 2222 or dial 2222 from any
campus phone

Fire or Other Emergencies: 911

Amtrak: (800) 872 — 7245

Harry’s Taxi: (860) 442 — 4054

Yellow Cab: (860) 443 - 4321

Uber/Lyft: Serves Southeast Connecticut



This Reunion Weekend we welcome back the
classes of 1948, 1953, 1958, 1963, 1968,
1973, 1978, 1983, 1988, 1993, 1998, 2003,

1948
1953
1958
1963
1968
1973
1978
1983
1988
1993
1998
2003
2008
2013
2018
Rowing

2008, 2013, and 2018.
Class Houses & Headquarters

Lambdin House
Lambdin House
Lambdin House
Lambdin House
Lambdin House
Morrisson House
Hamilton House
Smith House
Burdick House
Burdick House
Katharine Blunt House
Plant House
Plant House
Windham House
Harkness House
Larrabee House



Internet Login Instructions

1. Go to the Wi-Fi settings

on your computer or mobile device
2. Select the network below:

a. Network: CCEvents

b. Password: [l E 1 &PA0VX]
3. Press “Join.”

You should now be connected to the
CCEvents network.

Trolley Service
The Reunion Trolley van circles campus every 20 — 30
minutes. Watch for Trolley Stop signs if you are looking
for a ride.

FRIDAY: 9 a.m. — 9:30 p.m.

SATURDAY: 8 a.m. —9:30 p.m.

Access to Residence Houses

To enter the building when the doors are locked, hold

your access card up to the small black pad near the door.

A beep will indicate that the door is unlocked. Student hosts
will be on hand to assist you.

When you check out, please return your access card and key to your
student host. There is a $75 fee for each lost or unreturned room
key. There is a $25 fee for each lost or unreturned access card.
Checkout is Sunday June 4 by 11 a.m.



Campus Entrances/Exits
After 11 p.m., only the main campus entrance
on Mohegan Avenue (Route 32) is open.

Medical Assistance

If you need medical assistance,

call Campus Safety at (860) 439 — 2222
(or dial 2222 from any campus phone).

New London's Lawrence & Memorial Hospital’'s main
line is (860) 442 — 0711. The College's Student Health
Services office is not open during Reunion Weekend.

Phone Access

As cell phones become more prevalent, the need

for campus phones has diminished. Due to the lack

of usage, all telephones have been removed from residence
houses. To use one of these campus phones to place a call
to another campus phone, dial the four-digit extension. For
outside local calls, dial 9 and then the number. For long-
distance calls, please use your cell phone or pre-paid calling
card. If your residence house does not have a phone and you
need to make a call, please see your student hosts.

Lost & Found

On Friday and Saturday, drop by the Registration Desk

at the College Center at Crozier-Williams for lost and found
items. On Sunday and after Reunion Weekend, contact
the Office of Alumni and Parent Engagement at
alumni@conncoll.edu or (860) 439 — 2300.



LOCATION & HOURS

Arboretum
Friday — Sunday: Sunrise to Sunset

Blue Camel Café
SATURDAY: Please enjoy complimentary hot
coffee, iced coffee, tea, and iced tea on Friday
from 8:30 - 10 a.m. and Saturday from
8:30 a.m. - noon!

Bookshop, College Center at Crozier-Williams
FRIDAY: 9 a.m. -4 p.m.
SATURDAY: 9a.m. -4 p.m.
SUNDAY: 9a.m. - 12 p.m.
There will be a 10% discount for reunioning alumni.

Charles E. Shain Library
FRIDAY: 8:30 a.m. - 5 p.m.
SATURDAY: 9a.m. -7 p.m.

Harris Refectory

Breakfast in Harris Refectory is included if you stay in a residence
house; otherwise the cost is $6.00 per person. Lunch is $8.25 per
person. Dinner is $8.25 per person. Harris Refectory only accepts

cash.

FRIDAY

Breakfast: 7 a.m. - 9:30 a.m.
Lunch: 11 a.m. -2 p.m.
Dinner: 4:30 p.m. — 6 p.m.



Harris Refectory

Breakfast: 7 a.m. — 9:30 a.m.

Lunch: Closed. Please attend the All-Campus
Picnic on Tempel Green.

Dinner: 4:30 p.m. - 6 p.m.

Breakfast: 7 a.m. — 10:45 a.m.

Linda Lear Center for Special Collections & Archives,
Charles E. Shain Library
8:30 a.m. -5 p.m.
9am.-7p.m

Luce Field House & Fitness Center
11 a.m. -6 p.m.
9am.-1pm.

Lyman Allyn Art Museum
Current Exhibit: Barkley L. Hendricks in New London
10a.m. -5 p.m.
9a.m.-5p.m.

Admission for adults is $12;
Seniors - $9; Students - $5; Children under 12,
Members & New London residents are free.
Admission waived on Sunday morning from
9 a.m. - 1 p.m. for a special Reunion event.

Oasis Snack Shop, College Center at Crozier-Williams
8:30 a.m. -3 p.m.
8:30 a.m. -3 p.m.



Reunion Swag Shop
Purchase custom Reunion Swag that cannot be found
anywhere else and pickup any online pre-orders that
were placed.

FRIDAY 10 a.m. -4 p.m.

SATURDAY 10 a.m. - 4 p.m.
Located in the College Center at Crozier-Williams

Please stop by the
Registration Desk on

Friday or Saturday
8a.m.-7 p.m.

in the College Center
at Crozier-Williams
to speak to staff from the
Office of College Advancement.
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Schedule of Events

THURSDAY, JUNE 1

3 p.m. | On-campus Accommodations Open to the

Class of 1973

All 50™ reunion classmates can settle into their dorm rooms
and spend time reconnecting in the hospitality suite. Class
swag bags with the 50™ Reunion yearbook along with parade
flare can be picked up here.

Rotunda, Morrisson House

5 p.m. | Connecticut College Welcomes the Class of 1973
Connecticut College welcomes the Class of 1973 as they
celebrate their 50™ Reunion. Catch up with classmates,
reminisce about your last visit to Connecticut College, enjoy a
wine tasting with selections from Sélection CLEMENT VIGNOT,
owned and operated by Clement Butt ‘87 and Hafner Vineyard
provided by Scott Hafner '80 to kick-off what promises to be a
fun-filled, memorable Reunion weekend!

Hood Dining Room, Blaustein Humanities Center



FRIDAY, JUNE 2

8 a.m. — 7 p.m. | Registration for the classes of 1948 - 1973
Go directly to your assigned dorm to check-in and receive your
room key. If you plan to arrive after hours, please let us know in
advance by emailing reunion@conncoll.edu. When you arrive on
campus, you can call (860) 439-2300.

1948: Lambdin House
1953: Lambdin House
1958: Lambdin House
1963: Lambdin House
1968: Wright House
1973: Morrisson House

8 a.m. - 10 p.m. | Registration for the classes of 1978 - 2018
Check in at the registration desk in Cro to get important
information about the weekend’s festivities, pick up your name
tag, and your room key if you are staying on campus. Students
will be available until 10 p.m. to help you access your room. If
you plan to arrive after hours, please let us know in advance by
emailing reunion@conncoll.edu. When you arrive on campus,
you can call (860) 439-2300.

1978: Hamilton House
1983: Smith House

1988: Burdick House

1993: Burdick House

1998: Katharine Blunt House
2003: Plant House

2008: Plant House



2013: Windham House
2018: Harkness House
Rowing: Larrabee House

All classes outside of the 3s and 8s will be housed
on a first-come, first-served basis.

Information Desk, College Center at Crozier-Williams

7 - 9 a.m. | Breakfast with the Class of 1973
Start Reunion Weekend off right with a delicious meal
among classmates.

1973 Room, Harris Refectory

8:30 - 10 a.m. | We Love You a Latte — Drinks On Us!
Stop by the Blue Camel Café and pick up a complimentary
coffee or tea of your choice.

Blue Camel Caf¢, Charles E. Shain Library

9:30-11 a.m. | 50™ Reunion Campus Tour, A Class of
1973 Program

The Class of 1973 is invited to join Victor Arcelus, dean of
student engagement, for a historic walking tour of the campus
that will showcase exciting campus renovations. Explore our
new campus walkways, sustainable energy sources, and the
Sprout Garden in addition to exciting renovations to Fanning
Hall, the Charles E. Shain Library, Olin Science Center,

and Athey Center for Performance and Research at Palmer
Auditorium.

Ernst Common Room, Blaustein Humanities Center



10-11:30 a.m. Let’s Reminisce: Class of 1968 50™
Reunion Video Showing & Discussion, A Class of 1968
Program

Let's come together as a group and watch the wonderful video
that was created for us five years ago at our 50™ Reunion.
Discussion will follow with a member of the Connecticut
College community. Exclusively for Class of 1968.

Charles Chu Reading Room, Charles E. Shain Library

50 Years of Varsity Rowing Exhibit

This exhibition explores the history of rowing at Connecticut
College through photographs, from the first boathouse in 1918
through the present.

Lobby, Charles E. Shain Library

Noon - 1:30 p.m. Sykes Society Luncheon

Alums who are celebrating or have celebrated their 50™
Reunion are invited to attend the Sykes Society Luncheon with
Keynote Speaker, André Lee '93.

1962 Room, College Center at Crozier-Williams

2 — 3 p.m. | International Alumni Zoom Bingo

We invite all international alumni to join us for a fun-filled,
virtual Zoom session to play a customized bingo game that
highlights the experiences of international students at Conn.

Follow the QR code to play!
ollow the QR code to play EgE

Zoom Meeting Room

2 — 3 p.m. Expanding the Herd: The Impact of Coeducation
at CC - Exhibit and Gallery Talk

The decision to make Connecticut College a co-educational
institution in 1969 permanently changed the College. From



prompting spatial and academic growth, to the development
of a more extensive athletics program, to altering college
gender dynamics, the decades following the shift to co-
education opened the doors to a new era for Connecticut
College. College Archivist Deborah Kloiber will guide alums
through an exhibit dedicated to exploring these changes,
followed by a discussion. All attendees are encouraged to view
the exhibit, located on the first floor of Shain Library, prior to
this discussion. Come share your memories and experiences!

Charles Chu Reading Room, Charles E. Shain Library

2 - 3:30 p.m. | Teaching - Then and Now, A Class of 1973
Program

How students learn has changed radically with the common
use of the internet, laptops, and now Artificial Intelligence.
Has the teaching style radically changed with the changing
times? What vintage methods still work? How do we measure
success in education today? Professor Isaac Gottesman,
Lenore Tingle Howard '42 Associate Professor of Education
Department Chair, will walk us through the evolution of
education.

Then we will be joined by Professor Suzuko Knott, Associate
Professor of German Director of the Toor Cummings Center

for International Studies & the Liberal Arts (CISLA), who will
help us explore Conn’s new curriculum, Connections, and how
our alma mater is on the cutting edge of learning in the 2157
century.

Ernst Common Room,
Blaustein Center for the Humanities



2 — 3:30 p.m. | Marine Conservation and Restoration

Maria Rosa, George & Carol Milne Assistant Professor of
Biology, will showcase the living shoreline project at the
Connecticut College Waterfront. The project, Camel’s Reef, is
part of a project with students at Conn. It represents a small
scale habitat restoration project, conceived to protect our
shoreline and restore crucial habitat to the area. The project
serves as a living classroom, providing experiential learning
opportunities to Conn students. Trolley service to and from
Waterfront is available for pickup in front of Harris Dining Hall.

Kohn Waterfront

3 -4 p.m. | Let’s Dig! An Excavation & Research
Presentation by Kathryn Bard '68, Professor Emerita

of Archaeology and Classical Studies

The Class of 1968 invites you (open to all Reunion-goers) to
learn about Kathryn's studies and excavations at sites of two
ancient African civilizations: pharaonic Egypt and Aksum,
located in northern Ethiopia.

Room 203, Blaustein Humanities Center

4 - 5:30 p.m. | Build a Charcuterie Board Workshop, A
Class of 1978 Program

Reunite with old friends over a glass of wine and nibble on
delicious charcuterie samples all while learning how to make
perfect wine and charcuterie pairings. Exclusively for the Class
of 1978.

Hood Dining Room, Blaustein Humanities Center
4:45 — 5:30 p.m. | Greet & Gather,

A Class of 1983 Program
Join together on the Smith Patio to mix and mingle as your



classmates arrive and then head over to enjoy the Lobsterbake
as a group!

Smith Patio

5 — 6 p.m. | Champagne Reception for the Class of 1973
Join together for a celebratory gathering and toast in honor
of the 50™ Reunion Class of 1973.

Jean C. Tempel '65 Outdoor Classroom
Rain Location: Tent on Tempel Green

5:30 — 7 p.m. | Classic New England Style Lobsterbake
Enjoy a traditional Foster’s Lobsterbake on Tempel Green,
featuring fresh Maine lobster, clam chowder, steamed clams
and mussels, bbq chicken, corn on the cob, and roasted
potatoes. Vegetarian and children’s menu options available.

Tent on Tempel Green

7 - 10 p.m. | Music in the Meadow

The Connecticut College Arboretum invites you to attend Music
in the Meadow featuring live music from three stellar bands:
The Pneumatics, The Rivergods and Tyler James-Kelly & Jess
Powers. Bring lawn chairs/blankets, snacks, drinks, bug spray,
and your friends, and head to the Arbo by 7 p.m. for a night
you won't forget! Gates open at 6 p.m. — Grab a wristband
from the table at the Arboretum entrance for free admission

to the show.

Williams St. Entrance, Connecticut College Arboretum
7 - 8:30 p.m. | Humphrey’s Hangout

Hosted by the Class of 2018 & 2013, meet in Humphrey's,
the legendary campus hangout, and take a trip down memory



lane. Meet for a quick drink before heading to the all campus
welcome party! All are welcome to attend.

Humphrey's, College Center at Crozier-Williams

9-11 p.m. | All-Campus Welcome Party

Kick-off Reunion Weekend at our Patio Party, featuring James
“DJ E@ZY" Jackson '11. Munchies Food Truck, Rolling Tomato
Pizza Truck, and Meriano’s Bake Truck will be on-site to keep
the party going! Beer, wine, and non-alcoholic beverages will be
available.

Patio, Cummings Arts Center

11 p.m. | Time to Reunite! Drop by your class hospitality
suite and catch up with friends, old and new! Conn will stock
your suite with snacks and non-alcoholic beverages, feel free to
BYOB!

SATURDAY, JUNE 3

Class photos will be taken today.
Please see the inside back cover of this booklet for details.

8 a.m. — 7 p.m. | Registration for the classes of 1948 - 1973
Go directly to your assigned dorm to check-in and receive

your room key. If you plan to arrive after hours, please let

us know in advance by emailing reunion@conncoll.edu.
When you arrive to campus, you can call (860) 439 - 2300.

1948: Lambdin House
1953: Lambdin House
1958: Lambdin House
1963: Lambdin House
1968: Lambdin House
1973: Morrisson House



8 a.m. — 7 p.m. | Registration for the classes of 1978 -
2018

Check in at the registration desk in Cro to get important
information about the weekend's festivities, pick up your name
tag, and your room key if you are staying on campus. If you
plan to arrive after hours, please let us know in advance by
emailing reunion@conncoll.edu. When you arrive on campus,
you can call (860) 439-2300.

1978: Hamilton House
1983: Smith House

1988: Burdick House

1993: Burdick House

1998: Katharine Blunt House
2003: Plant House

2008: Plant House

2013: Windham House
2018: Harkness House
Rowing: Larrabee House

All classes outside of the 3s and 8s will be housed on a first-
come, first-served basis.

Information Desk,
College Center at Crozier-Williams

7 a.m. | Campus Jogging Tour

Get your blood pumping with the Class of 1993 on a jogging
tour of campus! Grab your water bottle and hit the road with
fellow Camels. The run will conclude at the newly revitalized
Kohn Waterfront! Unless you're feeling adventurous and want
to hike back up the hill, Trolleys will provide transportation
back to campus.

Meet in front of Harris Dining Hall



7 -9 a.m. | Classes of 1948, 1953, 1958, & 1963
Breakfast

3rd Floor Hospitality Suite, Lambdin House

7 —9:30 a.m. | Breakfast Brigade
Get fueled up for a day of reconnecting and revisiting.

Dining Hall, Harris Refectory

8 -9 a.m. | Class of 1973 Breakfast
Enjoy a hot breakfast before heading to the Alumni Parade!

1973 Room, Harris Refectory

8:30 - 9:30 a.m. | Class of 1958 Class Meeting & Breakfast
Meet with classmates to catch up, discuss class business

and enjoy a coffee and pastries before heading to the Alumni
Parade!

Game Room, Lambdin House

8 -9 a.m. | Class of 1998 Champagne Breakfast
Enjoy a glass of bubbly and breakfast together before heading
to the Alumni Parade.

Coffee Grounds Café, Katharine Blunt House

8:30 - 9:30 a.m. | Exercise with Joan Pekoc Pagano '68,

A Class of 1968 Program

Join us for a fun workout to enhance your stability, strength,
and alignment using minimal equipment. Stretch bands will be
provided in your weekend gift bag, or you may join using your
bodyweight alone to strengthen your muscles and bones. All



fitness levels are welcome! Exclusively for the Class of 1968.

Myers Dance Studio, 3rd Floor,
College Center at Crozier-Williams

8:30 — Noon | We Love You a Latte — Drinks On Us!

Stop by the Blue Camel Café and pick up a complimentary
beverage of your choice before heading to the Reunion 2023
Parade of Classes.

Blue Camel Café, Charles E. Shain Library

9 - 10 a.m. | Class of 1973 Zoom Room - Time with
classmates who couldn’t make it!

Otto and Fran Walter Commons for Global Study
and Engagement, Blaustein Humanities Center

9:15 a.m. | Class of 1988 Remembers,

A Class of 1988 Program

The Class of 1988 is invited to meet at the Kohn Waterfront
to pay tribute to the memory of Bruce Surphen '88. Please
gather at the boat house to take a group photo with Bruce’s
boat and honor his memory and love of sailing. Transportation
to the Waterfront is available, pickup and drop off located in
front of Harris Dining Hall.

Boat House, Kohn Waterfront

10 a.m. | Morning Mimosas

Enjoy a glass of crisp orange juice with bubbly champagne
and a delicious breakfast sandwich from The Tasty Yolk
Food Truck. Sponsored by the Alumni Association Board
of Directors!

Fanning Green



10:30 a.m. | Reunion 2023 Parade of Classes

Show your pride and join your class for this Reunion tradition.
Process from Fanning Green to the newly renovated Athey
Center for Performance and Research at Palmer Auditorium.
Look for your class gathering spot behind Fanning.

Look for your class banner on Fanning Green

10:45 a.m. — Noon. | Alumni Convocation and Alumni
Awards

Join alumni and friends of the College as we announce
Reunion 2023 Award winners, class gifts, and participation
achievements. Join us to get some great CC swag and all
audience members will be eligible for an amazing grand prize!

Palmer Auditorium, Athey Center for Performance
and Research

Noon - 1:30 p.m. | All-Campus Picnic on the Green
Come together with all Reunion classes for a luncheon picnic
under the tent on Tempel Green.

Tent on Tempel Green

Noon — 1:30 p.m. | Annual CISLA Reunion Luncheon
Mary Devins P’97 '00, staff director of the Toor Cummings
Center for International Studies and the Liberal Arts (CISLA),
invites all CISLA alumni and partners, spouses, and children
to attend an annual CISLA Reunion Luncheon. Catch up
with former CISLA peers and make new connections. Pre-
registration is required.

Otto and Fran Walter Commons for Global Study
and Engagement, Blaustein Humanities Center



Noon — 3 p.m. | Kids Time on Tempel Green

Little Camels are invited to Tempel Green for a host of fun
activities. The Cookie Nook will be on site for a special cookie-
decorating activity. Take a turn jumping for joy in a bounce
house and then refresh with a create-your-own specialty
lemonade! Don't miss the chance to have your face painted
and get your own balloon creation too!

Tempel Green

12:30 - 4:30 p.m. | Tour WCNI - Your Radio Station!
Come by the WCNI 90.9 FM studio for a behind-the-scenes
tour of our own college radio station - the home of the finest
free form radio station in southern New England. Remember to
stream WCNI from iHeartRadio and CXRadio; wcniradio.org,
or tune your radio to 90.9 FM all weekend long and dedicate a
song to your favorite alum!

First Floor, College Center at Crozier-Williams,
Enter at Loading Dock

1-1:30 p.m. | International Students & Alumni

Meet & Greet

All alumni who were international students during their Conn
years are invited to meet during the campus picnic to mingle
with CC international students. A group photo will be taken
at 1 p.m. at the reserved tables.

Tent on Tempel Green

1-4p.m. | LGBTQIA+ Open House

Gender & Sexuality Programs welcomes all alumni to visit
the LGBTQIA+ Center to learn about current initiatives and
celebrate our 15™ anniversary. Stop by our open house from



1 -4 p.m. to learn more! If you have any questions send us an
email at LGBTQIA@conncoll.edu.

LGBTQIA+ Center, Burdick House

1:30 -2 p.m. | Service of Remembrance

Gather with fellow alumni to honor and remember Connecticut
College alumni, faculty, and staff, who are no longer with us.
They will be always loved, never forgotten, and forever missed.

Harkness Chapel

2 — 3:30 p.m. | Celebrate the Legacy of Unity House

The Office of the Dean of Institutional Equity and Inclusion
invites CC alums to celebrate the legacy of Unity House.
Reminisce about past Unity House events and enjoy music,
sweet treats & refreshments. In addition, get the chance to

tell your story and become part of the Unity House 50™
Celebration historical exhibit to be displayed in Fall 2023! Sign
up by emailing jmars@conncoll.edu and become part of this
unique and distinguished legacy.

Pepsico Room, Unity House

2 — 4 p.m. | Tour the Waterfront

Take a stroll along Conn’s newly revitalized waterfront. Shuttles
will be available on loop to bring alumni down Archibald Way
to the Kohn Waterfront. Shuttle vans will pick up and drop off
on the main campus in front of Shain Library.

Kohn Waterfront

2:30 p.m. | Cold Refuge: A Film Viewing and Discussion
with Judy Irving '68

Please join the Class of 1968 (open to all Reunion-goers)

for a viewing of Cold Refuge, a feature-length film, by award-



winning filmmaker Judy Irving ‘68, about the physical,
psychological, and spiritual aspects of full immersion in
the natural world. Discussion to follow.

Oliva Hall, Cummings Arts Center

2:30 - 4 p.m. | Town and Gown: CC’s Relationship with
New London, A Class of 1973 Program

This will be a lively discussion with classmate Jay Levin '73
and Mayor Mike Passero '79. Topics include our origin as a
college, when New London made the best bid of any other
city, the story of the swap of the reservoirs for the land where
Shain Library sits, Claire Gaudiani and the NLDC and the little
pink house, and the current battles over taxation and PILOT
issues.

1941 Room, College Center at Crozier-Williams

2:45 p.m. | The Class of 1963: The Role of Connecticut
College for Women, and the Post-College Life

Join 1963 classmates to discuss our education at Connecticut
College as we attempt to answer important questions that are
still relevant today: How did you deal with the glass ceilings
set for women during your post-grad years? When looking
back at your career, were there industries that you felt were
unavailable? Were you able to break through and what was
your strategy in doing so?

Otto and Fran Walter Commons for Global Study and
Engagement, Blaustein Humanities Center

3 -5 p.m. | Become Part of Conn History:

Tell Your Story for the College Archives

After a three-year hiatus, the College Archives is bringing back
the Alumni Oral History Program to capture and preserve the
stories of alumni and their time at Connecticut College. We are



looking for a few alums to volunteer during Reunion Weekend,
either by conducting interviews, participating as interviewees,
or both. No previous experience is necessary - we will provide
the audio equipment and training and some fun swag! Space
is limited and prior registration is required. Please contact
Ben Panciera, Director of Special Collections and Archives, at
bpancier@conncoll.edu for details and to select a time.

The deadline to sign up as an interviewee is Friday, June 2.

Linda Lear Center for Special Collections & Archives,
Charles E. Shain Library

3:30 -5 p.m. | Blues & Brews

Enjoy a live performance from local band, Andre & Friends,
while sampling local brews, delicious mixed cocktails, and
more from a 1960’s style bar truck, Whimsically Tipsy. Wine
from Sélection CLEMENT VIGNOT, owned and operated by
Clement Butt ‘87 will also be available for tasting.

Shain Patio & Lawn
6 p.m. | 12-Step Gathering
Library, Harkness Chapel

6 — 9 p.m. | Class Receptions and Dinners
Receptions will start at 6 p.m. and dinners will start at 7 p.m.

1948, 1953, 1958 & 1963:
Reception: Hood Terrace;
Dinner: Hood Dining Room

1968 Reception: Horizon House;
Dinner: Horizon House

1973 Reception: Shain Library Foyer;
Dinner: Ernst Common Room,



Blaustein Humanities Center

1998 Reception: Cummings Patio;
Dinner: Cummings Arts Center

All other classes Reception: Tempel Green;
Dinner: Knowlton Tent on Tempel Green

Class photos will be taken during this event. Please see the
inside back cover of this booklet for details on location and
timing.

9-11 p.m. | Live Performance from Rhythm Method

Put on your dancing shoes and join us under the Tent on
Tempel Green for a live performance by Rhythm Method, the
ultimate rock cover band featuring Conn alums Dave Warner
'86, Mike Stryker ‘86 and Ross Dackow '87.

Tent on Tempel Green

SUNDAY, JUNE 4, 2023

7 -9 a.m. | Classes of 1948, 1953, 1958, & 1963
Breakfast

3rd Floor Hospitality Suite, Lambdin House
7 -9 a.m. | Class of 1973 Farewell Breakfast
We cannot believe that the weekend has already come to an
end. Enjoy breakfast with your classmates before bidding them
adieu!

1973 Room, Harris Refectory



7 - 10:45 a.m. | Reunion 2023 Farewell Breakfast
Enjoy one last meal in Harris Dining Hall before making your
journey home!

Dining Hall, Harris Refectory

8:30 - 11:30 a.m. | Class of 1968 Brunch in Bucks Lodge,
A Class of 1968 Program

Please join friends from the Class of 1968 as we bid farewell
to our 55th Reunion and have an intimate discussion,
moderated by Helen Epps '68, where we'll reflect on our lives,
the influence of our Connecticut College education and talk
about where we are now. Exclusively for the Class of 1968.

Buck Lodge, Arboretum

9a.m.-1p.m. | Showing for Conn Alums: Barkley L.
Hendricks in New London Exhibition

Please join us at the Lyman Allyn Art Museum for a viewing
of Barkley L. Hendricks in New London with Curator, Tanya
Pohrt on hand. Formerly - and famously - Professor of
Studio Art at Conn, the internationally celebrated Barkley L.
Hendricks (1945-2017) is best known for his expressive,
large-scale portraits, many from the 1970s, which present a
powerful vision of modern Black identity. With 35 works of art
on view, including a number of photographs, this exhibition
explores and honors the range and breadth of Hendricks'
artistic production. Please email info@lymanallyn.org to
register for Barkley L. Hendricks in New London.

Lyman Allyn Art Museum

11 a.m. Deadline for Campus Housing Checkout

Please return keys and swipe cards to the student hosts in
your residence house. There is a $75 fee for each lost or
unreturned key and a $25 fee for each lost or unreturned
access card.



YEARS

W NNECTIC
CONOLLEGEYT

ROWING

50 Years of Rowing at Connecticut College

We are excited to welcome you back to campus for a
weekend of fun, friendship, and celebration on Conn’s
spectacular new Kohn Waterfront as we recognize this
significant milestone for Camel Women's and Men’s
Rowing Programs. If you haven't had the opportunity to
come back to campus and see how we've transformed
the waterfront, now’s your chance! The Waterfront
Revitalization Project enhances this unique site, the
only waterfront in the NESCAC, for rowing, sailing and
marine science while also providing a new place for rest,
reflection and recreation for the Conn and New London
communities.

The project was made possible by leadership gifts from
champion rower and Athletics Hall of Famer, Jessica
Archibald '95, and former chair of the CC Board of
Trustees, Barbara Shattuck Kohn '72 GP’24.




This weekend event takes place during Reunion Weekend
on campus where we will be celebrating classes ending in
3s and 8s. Rowing alumni are invited to participate in all

Reunion events of interest!

FRIDAY, JUNE 2

8 a.m. - 10 p.m. | Registration for 50™ Rowing
Celebration

Check in at the registration desk in Cro to get important
information about the weekend’s festivities, pick up your
name tag and pick up your room key if you are staying on
campus. Students will be available until 10 p.m. to help
you access your room.

Information Desk,
College Center at Crozier-Williams

All Former Rowers will be housed in Larrabee House
*Please note that if you are part of a Reunion Class Year,
and you are choosing to stay with your class, this information
will vary.

5 p.m. | Raw Bar Welcome Reception at the Kohn
Waterfront &

Start the weekend off right and return to where it all
started! Join us for a Raw Bar Welcome Reception on
the Thames.

The Kohn Waterfront at CC




SATURDAY, JUNE 3

7 a.m. | Sunrise on the Thames &
Head down to the Kohn Waterfront for some early morning
rowing on the Thames River...just like old times!

The Kohn Waterfront at CC

8 a.m. - 7 p.m. | Registration for 50™ Rowing
Celebration "

Check in at the registration desk in Cro to get important
information about the weekend’s festivities, pick up your
name tag and pick up your room key if you are staying on
campus.

Information Desk,
College Center at Crozier-Williams

All Former Rowers will be housed in Larrabee House
*Please note that if you are part of a Reunion Class Year,

and you are choosing to stay with your class, this information will
vary.

10:30 a.m. | Reunion 2023 Parade of Classes

Show your pride and join your teammates and friends
for this Reunion tradition. Process from Fanning Green
to the newly renovated Athey Center for Performance
and Research at Palmer Auditorium. Look for your class
gathering spot behind Fanning.

Look for the 50 Years of Rowing banner
on Fanning Green




2 -4 p.m. | Water Fun at the Kohn Waterfront &~
Come down to the Athletic Center and spend time in
the Rowing Tanks, then tour the Waterfront.

The Kohn Waterfront at CC

6:30 p.m. | 50th Anniversary of Rowing Reception
& Dinner &

The Kohn Waterfront at CC
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Class Photo Schedule

Saturday, June 3, 2023

Class of 2018 6 p.m.
Ad Astra Garden
Tempel Green

Class of 2013 6:10 p.m.

QOutdoor Classroom
Tempel Green

Class of 2008 6:15 p.m.

Ad Astra Garden
Tempel Green

Class of 2003 6:25 p.m.

QOutdoor Classroom
Tempel Green

Class of 1993
6:25 p.m.

Ad Astra Garden
Tempel Green

Class of 1988
6:30 p.m.
QOutdoor Classroom
Tempel Green

Class of 1983
6:35 p.m.

Ad Astra Garden
Tempel Green

Class of 1978
6:40 p.m.
QOutdoor Classroom
Tempel Green

Classes of 1948, 1953,
1958, and 1963

6:50 p.m.

Hood Dining Room

Class of 1973
6:55 p.m.
Charles E. Shain Library

Class of 1998
7:10 p.m.
Cummings Art Center Patio

Class of 1968
7:20 p.m.
Horizon House
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